A FUTURE AS A HIGHLY CAPITALIZED AND FAST-GROWING BANK



FEBRUARY 2025

01	Anadi overview
02	Business segments
03	Organisation Anadi Bank
04	Outlook





Our motto: Realizing dreams & goals together



MISSION

Our mission is to become the leading bank for credit products in Central Europe through innovation and technological advancements. Through our banking platform, we enable our customers - in person and digitally - to focus on the essentials



We make everyday life easier for people and companies with **simple** and **efficient banking products**

> Simpler. More efficient. Faster. Different.



Agile (flexible, fast processes, dynamic)
SustaiNable (reliable structures, security, forward-looking)
Authentic (personal support, together, reliable)
Diverse (open, different backgrounds, breaking new ground)

Innovative (progress, future drivers, pioneers)



OUR HIGHLIGHTS & MOTIVATION





THE MOST IMPORTANT FACTS AT A GLANCE: ANADI BANK COMPACT



Leading digitalization expertise and digital handling processes

- Automated digital processes for core products and services with simple & standardized product offerings
- Maintaining time-to-market leadership based on a highly automated and scalable end-2-end process platform
- State-of-the-art data analytics for rating and cross-selling
- Flexibility, scalability and security of the IT infrastructure



Innovative products and speed

- Value proposition based on simplicity, speed & efficiency with a focus on valuegenerating products for customers
- Innovative strength & speed of a FinTech combined with the expertise and established processes and capabilities of a full-service bank



Leading regional hybrid bank with online and offline product offerings

- Customer focus in digital banking, corporate banking & public finance
- Digital value chain: webbased customer identification, online banking incl. app, online account, online savings products, online consumer credit, SME finance



Strategic orientation to achieve digital business growth

- Implementation of Strategy 4.0 with various digital processes
- Expansion of the business model



Strong management and supportive owners

- Management team with many years of industry experience
- Owners with a long-term strategy



V
nents
nadi Bank



BUSINESS SEGMENTS & EXPANSION OF NEW ANADI



First business models with excellent results, many new initiatives with large upside supported by the high capital base

the business model and contribute to **financing** the **digital scaling**

🛟 Anadi Bank

STRATEGY 1.0 TO 4.0: DIGITAL ROADMAP



🛟 Anadi Bank

Bank Presentation Feb 2025 8

01	Anadi overview
02	Business segments
03	Organisation Anadi Bank





ANADI: AT THE HEART OF PEOPLE'S LIVES





OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE & SUPERVISORY BOARD

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE



Anadi Financial Holdings Pte. Ltd. holds 100% of the shares in Austrian Anadi Bank AG.

Dr. Sanjeev Kanoria is the sole ultimate beneficial owner of Austrian Anadi Bank AG and a member of the Supervisory Board.

The owner's strategy is the sustainable development of long-term value for all stakeholders.

SUPERVISORY BOARD







Dr. Sanjeev Kanoria

Peter G. Gross





Srinivasan Sridhar



Andreas Senjak (

Gabriele Oberlercher* Barbara Perchtold*

* Delegated by the works council



MANAGEMENT BOARD



SONJA SARKÖZI CEO

- Business Development, Investor Relations & International Expansion
- Governance Office
- Legal
- Human Resources
- Marketing & Communication
- Digital Sales TBB
- Digital Sales SME
- Public Finance
- Corporate Banking



Dr. Ferdinand R. Wenzl, MBA CFO/CRO

- Finance
- Strategic Risk Management
- Credit Risk Management
- Risk Setup & Solution
- Workout
- Treasury
- Chief Economist
- AML & Compliance



Milko Hascher CDO

- IT Infrastructure
- Software & App Development
- Digital Banking Solutions
- Digital Market Service
- Digital Sales Online Retail









OUTLOOK

- <u>Strategic milestone "Project Quadriga" completed in mid-September 2024</u>: As the final building block of our Strategy 3.0, we have transferred our branch business and the majority of our SME business in Carinthia to Bank Burgenland of the GRAWE banking group. This includes all branch locations, around 42.000 retail and 250 SME customers and a customer business volume of around EUR 1.7 billion.
- **Focus:** Anadi Bank serves more than 20,000 customers in the business areas of digital banking, public finance and corporate banking, which are concentrated in Klagenfurt and Vienna.
- <u>Highly capitalized and fast-growing bank</u>: Anadi Bank's total capital ratio was significantly increased by the Quadriga transaction. The high capitalization will be used in the coming years for investments, primarily in digitalization initiatives as part of the strategy 4.0, which includes product- and process-innovations as well as expansion into other countries.
- Digital strategy: A central component is the easily scalable tablet-based banking, which is being rapidly expanded and extended to include new partners and products. The expansion of "Anadi Connect" (cooperation with financial service providers) to Germany has already started with a pilot project. The range of digital loans for private individuals and SMEs is continuously being expanded and, in addition to existing partnerships, is also being marketed via a dedicated application process.
- **<u>Further (digital) products</u>**: Thanks to efficient cost and process structures, products such as online current accounts, savings products, credit cards, etc. can be offered at a low cost and with attractive conditions.
- <u>Added value and prospects</u>: The further development of Anadi Bank's business model is intended to create added value for all stakeholders and to strengthen Carinthia as a business location. Anadi Bank currently employs more than 140 people in digital banking jobs. Anadi Bank plans further strategic investments in the digital sector and the development of further regional markets. The collaboration with the University of Klagenfurt is intended to sustainably promote young talent and advance future-oriented topics such as digitalization and AI.

🛟 Anadi Bank

CONTACT



investor.relations@anadibank.com



+ 43 (0) 50202 0



Inglitschstraße 5A, Klagenfurt am Wörthersee



https://at.linkedin.com/company/anadibank

BESTER BESTER ARBEITGEBER ARBEITGEBER GLOBAL '' The Digital Banker BankTech ANDELS QUALITY RBAND QUALITY AWARDS2024 ÀWARD ÀWARD BEST BAAS PROVIDER ärnten / Ostti 2024 OF THE YEAR BY A BANK Kärnten / Osttin 2024 AUSTRI MARKETINSTITUT MARKETINSTITUT

Investor Relations - General Information Investor Relations | Anadi Bank

Annual reports Investor Relations | Anadi Bank

Press releases Investor Relations | Anadi Bank

BIC: HAABAT2K / Bank code: 52000 Legal Entity Identifier (LEI): 529900DADVVDC7X65L89 Global Intermediary Identification Number (GIIN): W4GI2B.99999.SL.040



DISCLAIMER

This publication is intended solely as a non-binding information document. Although it is based on carefully selected sources, we cannot assume any liability for the completeness, correctness and up-to-dateness of this publication or the sources consulted. Liability claims or claims for damages resulting from the use or non-use of the information provided or from the use of incorrect or incomplete information are excluded. None of the forecasts in this publication allow any reliable conclusions to be drawn about actual future developments. Any liability claims and claims for damages resulting from this - in particular from the absence of forecasts - are excluded. Subject to change without notice. Any liability is expressly excluded.

Austrian Anadi Bank AG, Inglitschstraße 5A, 9020 Klagenfurt am Wörthersee, company register number FN 245157a/Klagenfurt am Wörthersee DVR: 2110537.

